
RACE  1	 8:11 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 585243	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 60	 [	1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 E D Monfort	 7.3%
2	 394357	 Why Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 J Parize	 6.9%
3	 421078	 Adwan	 57.5	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
4	 726145	 Grignette (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.2%	 P Decouz	 16.7%
5	 007060	 Terredeguerre (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 J Nicoleau	 5.6%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
6	 581748	 Braveheart (GER)	 56	 [	6]	 E Puillet-roda	 7.7%	 J Parize	 6.9%
7	 317004	 Chivere (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 T Trullier	 7.8%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
8	 145100	 Intuition (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 L Gallo (1.5)	 10.6%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
9	 893339	 Ektoria (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 6.4%	 P Monfort	 5.7%
10	434039	 Magic Treville (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	A Orani	 14.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.2%
11	335225	 Si Capo Si (FR)	 52	 [	11]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Wonder Boy (FR)
	 6	 Braveheart (GER)
	 10	 Magic Treville (FR)
	 11	 Si Capo Si (FR)

1	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 39%
11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 33%
2	 Why Chope (FR)	 22%
6	 Braveheart (GER)	 10%
3	 Adwan	 8%

5	 Terredeguerre (FR)	 36%
11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 29%
2	 Why Chope (FR)	 28%
6	 Braveheart (GER)	 25%
7	 Chivere (FR)	 25%

6	 Braveheart (GER)	 1:34.79
1	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 1:35.19
11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 1:35.54
8	 Intuition (FR)	 1:35.97
2	 Why Chope (FR)	 1:36.42

Race Preview: Wonder Boy (FR) Placed on all three starts this year at this track, the most recent 
over 1300m in a Class 3 Handicap on 27 January. Player. Braveheart (GER) Unplaced last time, 
fourth previously over this track and trip in a Class 3 Handicap on 12 January. One to pay attention 
to. Magic Treville (FR) Unplaced last time, third before that over 1500m in a Class 4 Handicap on  
5 January at Marseille Pont De Vivaux. Among the leading contenders. Si Capo Si (FR) Recent fifth 
over 1300m at this track on 27 January, second before that over 1300m in a Class 3 Handicap at this 
track on 14 January. Player.

RACE  2	 8:55 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 471417	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 61	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.5%
2	 221743	 Millar	 60	 [	2]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 E D Monfort	 7.3%
3	 112105	 Fiumiccino (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
4	 619324	 Aloysius (FR)	 59.5	 [	12]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.5%
5	 414106	 Princesse Trezy (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 S Kobayashi	 7.7%
6	 341141	 Lantana (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.7%
7	 02323	 Nous Y Sommes (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 N Perret	 10.6%
8	 305500	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 58	 [	15]	S Ruis	 8.7%	 R Chotard	 10.3%
9	 72139	 Aquitain (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.5%
10	 8	 Timber Circle (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 I Mendizabal	 6.4%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.0%
11	455548	 Blue Seabird (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	T Piccone	 9.3%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.5%
12	163202	 Weemagatee (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
13	413301	 Blarney	 56	 [	9]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
14	511206	 Sir Crater (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 D Santiago	 7.7%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.5%
15	542601	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 53	 [	16]	F Valle Skar	 9.1%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
16	 48385	 Meme Toi (FR)	 51.5	 [	10]	T Trullier	 7.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 4	 Aloysius (FR)
	 12	 Weemagatee (FR)
	 6	 Lantana (FR)
	 7	 Nous Y Sommes (FR)

13	Blarney	 100%
12	Weemagatee (FR)	 89%
15	Kawaalot (IRE)	 50%
1	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 33%
5	 Princesse Trezy (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Aloysius (FR) Three placed runs of late, fourth in a Class 2 Handicap at this track 
over 2000m on the PSF on 14 January last time out. Can play a leading role. Weemagatee (FR) 
Solid effort to be second over 2400m in a Class 3 Handicap at this track on 20 January. Versatile 
over various distances and holds strong claims. Lantana (FR) Won over 2200m in a Class 3 at 
Fontainebleau on 3 November last time out. Can be expected to be ready after an absence. Nous  
Y Sommes (FR) Four decent runs of late, third on the latter over 2200m in a Class 3 Handicap at 
this track on 15 January. Won on turf in September. Player.

RACE  3	 9:30 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 5	 Aleksandrovka (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
2	 4	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
3	 63	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 58	 [	4]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
4	 753689	 Play The Game (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 H Boutin	 7.7%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
5	 9748	 Mexicana (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.8%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
6	 423080	 Rose Prairie (FR)	 58	 [	10]	F Veron	 6.9%	 B Audouin	 10.8%
7	 44952	 Black Solea (IRE)	 58	 [	1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.9%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
8	 3	 Bonbon Chocolat (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 S Kobayashi	 7.7%
9	 	 Shera (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 E Puillet-roda (1.5)	 7.7%	 M Pitart	 10.4%
10	 	 Pink Fever (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 A Duquesnoy (3.5)	 10.5%	 C Boutin	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 8	 Bonbon Chocolat (FR)
	 7	 Black Solea (IRE)
	 3	 Karama Al Leith (USA)
	 2	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)

7	 Black Solea (IRE)	 67%
3	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 33%

7	 Black Solea (IRE)	 33%
3	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 33%

7	 Black Solea (IRE)	 1:32.44
3	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 1:33.28
4	 Play The Game (FR)	 1:33.45
2	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)	 1:35.18
6	 Rose Prairie (FR)	 1:35.72

Race Preview: Bonbon Chocolat (FR) Good third on her sole start over 1600m at Chantilly in a 
Maiden on 19 December. Open to progress and looks like a nice prospect. Black Solea (IRE) Placed 
second last time over 1500m in a Maiden at this track on 14 January. Seems to be improving and 
warrants respect. Karama Al Leith (USA) Ran well to be third over 1500m at this track in a Maiden on 
14 January. One to pay attention to. Queen Mekhtaal (FR) Showed plenty of promise when fourth over 
1500m in a Condition at this track on 12 January. She will know more this time and can be involved.

RACE  4	 10:05 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 0335	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
2	 0	 El Professor (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 J Parize	 6.9%
3	 0	 Fares (FR)	 58	 [	11]	I Mendizabal	 6.4%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 65	 Kristal (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 T Trullier	 7.8%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
5	 42	 Space Good (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
6	 0	 Dragon	 58	 [	2]	 A Guilloteau (3.5)	 0.0%	 Frau A Budka	 7.1%
7	 412780	 St Lunaire (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 L Gallo (3.5)	 10.6%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
8	 6	 Faolio (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 D&P Prod’homme	 5.8%
9	 478004	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 58	 [	10]	A Orani	 14.2%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
10	 98	 Lever De Rideau (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.5%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
11	 	 Vernon (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 D Provost	 12.2%	 Y Barberot	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 5	 Space Good (FR)
	 1	 Jezqazgan (FR)
	 11	 Vernon (FR)
	 9	 Alexander Maximus (FR)

5	 Space Good (FR)	 67%
1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 17%

5	 Space Good (FR)	 67%
1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 17%

1	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 1:32.27
5	 Space Good (FR)	 1:33.57
9	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 1:34.37
4	 Kristal (FR)	 1:35.17
8	 Faolio (FR)	 1:37.33

Race Preview: Space Good (FR) Beaten narrowly when second over 1500m at this track last time 
out on 14 January. Can improve further and looks like the one to beat. Jezqazgan (FR) Unplaced 
on the PSF last time, third before that over 1500m in a Maiden at this track on turf on 14 January. 
Capable of making an impact. Vernon (FR) Unraced gelding by Time Test, the dam won 4 races and 
was Listed placed. From a good stable and he should be well prepared for this outing. Alexander 
Maximus (FR) Placed fourth over 1500m on 14 January in a Maiden at this track last time out. One 
to look at each way.
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RACE  5	 10:40 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 570040	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	 61.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 F Alvarez	 0.0%
2	 219810	 Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 S Jesus	 8.8%
3	 503762	 Tashanka (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
4	 444955	 Showpower	 58.5	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 Mme I Koplikova	 5.4%
5	 321664	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 58	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.7%
6	 117308	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 L Boisseau	 7.4%	 S Jesus	 8.8%
7	 223132	 Marlowe (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 7.7%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
8	 000004	 Sevenday (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 657942	 Pertusato (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 D Provost	 12.2%	 Y Barberot	 10.8%
10	862213	 Woff (GER)	 53.5	 [	11]	A Orani	 14.2%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
11	032605	 What Else Chop (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 J Parize	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Kizmambo (IRE)
	 9	 Pertusato (FR)
	 7	 Marlowe (FR)
	 10	 Woff (GER)

9	 Pertusato (FR)	 67%
7	 Marlowe (FR)	 50%
5	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 46%
10	Woff (GER)	 44%
11	What Else Chop (FR)	 36%

4	 Showpower	 43%
7	 Marlowe (FR)	 39%
5	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 33%
8	 Sevenday (FR)	 33%
2	 Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 32%

9	 Pertusato (FR)	 1:33.32
1	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	 1:34.95
7	 Marlowe (FR)	 1:35.05
4	 Showpower	 1:35.87
10	Woff (GER)	 1:36.00

Race Preview: Kizmambo (IRE) Ran well to be fourth over 1300m in a Class 3 Handicap at this track 
on 27 January. Has leading claims of scoring. Pertusato (FR) Decent effort when second over 1600m 
in a Class 3 Handicap at this track on 12 January. Can be involved at the finish. Marlowe (FR) Honest 
performer, good second last time out over 1500m in a Class 3 Handicap at this track on 26 January. 
Hard to rule out. Woff (GER) Placed on his last four runs, third on the latter over 1600m at this track in 
a Class 3 Handicap on 12 January. One to keep onside.

RACE  6	 11:15 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 660663	 Diamond Road	 60	 [	10]	E Puillet-roda	 7.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
2	 525808	 Miaimaou (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 M E Muntwyler (2.5)	 4.7%	 M Weissmeier	 7.2%
3	 709530	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 59	 [	7]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.5%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
4	 745036	 Rabbah (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	M Germain (1.5)	 9.8%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
5	 004000	 Bob La Bidouille (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
6	 061316	 Balagan (FR)	 58	 [	12]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 S Labate	 10.7%
7	 125637	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 S Labate	 10.7%
8	 000072	 Mara Wood (FR)	 57	 [	13]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.7%	 Mme S Gavilan	 10.5%
9	 347985	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 9.7%	 St Richter	 8.5%
10	813008	 Moudir (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 J C Sarais	 14.3%
11	629035	 Vino (FR)	 55	 [	4]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
12	000922	 Marcan (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 J Gauvin	 9.1%
13	060000	 The Great Heaven (FR)	 53.5	 [	2]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 P Sigaud	 6.7%
14	478070	 Recoleros (FR)	 53.5	 [	5]	 S Ruis	 8.7%	 N Perret	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 12	 Marcan (FR)
	 1	 Diamond Road
	 9	 Dream Wukair (FR)
	 11	 Vino (FR)

12	Marcan (FR)	 78%
1	 Diamond Road	 33%
10	Moudir (FR)	 24%
6	 Balagan (FR)	 17%
4	 Rabbah (FR)	 17%

3	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 29%
12	Marcan (FR)	 26%
6	 Balagan (FR)	 26%
7	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 21%
5	 Bob La Bidouille (FR)	 20%

10	Moudir (FR)	 1:59.57
9	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 2:01.41
4	 Rabbah (FR)	 2:01.62
12	Marcan (FR)	 2:02.05
6	 Balagan (FR)	 2:02.38

Race Preview: Marcan (FR) Decent effort to be second over this track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap 
on 17 January last time out. Can play a lead role. Diamond Road Placed third last time out over this 
track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap on 17 January. Ought to be thereabouts. Dream Wukair (FR) 
Finished fifth over this track and trip in a Class 3 Handicap on 27 January when last seen. Among the 
leading contenders. Vino (FR) Credible fifth over this track and trip in a Class 4 Handicap on 17 January 
last time out. Likely to be on the premises.
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第  1 场	 8:11 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 585243	奇迹男孩	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 60	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.9%	 蒙弗特	 7.3%
2	 394357	问号列车	 Why Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
3	 421078	艾德万	 Adwan	 57.5	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
4	 726145	格纳特	 Grignette (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.2%	 迪克斯	 16.7%
5	 007060	特古尔	 Terredeguerre (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 尼克乐	 5.6%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
6	 581748	勇心	 Braveheart (GER)	 56	 [	 6]	 罗达	 7.7%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
7	 317004	奇维尔	 Chivere (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
8	 145100	直觉	 Intuition (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 加洛(1.5)	 10.6%	 伯丁	 7.7%
9	 893339	依托利亚	 Ektoria (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 6.4%	 蒙福特	 5.7%
10	 434039	魔法泰维	 Magic Treville (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 康德拉	 8.2%
11	 335225	斯加珀斯	 Si Capo Si (FR)	 52	 [	11]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 伯丁	 7.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	奇迹男孩

	 6	 勇心

	10	魔法泰维

	11	斯加珀斯

1	 奇迹男孩	 39%
11	斯加珀斯	 33%
2	 问号列车	 22%
6	 勇心	 10%
3	 艾德万	 8%

5	 特古尔	 36%
11	斯加珀斯	 29%
2	 问号列车	 28%
6	 勇心	 25%
7	 奇维尔	 25%

6	 勇心	 1:34.79
1	 奇迹男孩	1:35.19
11	斯加珀斯	1:35.54
8	 直觉	 1:35.97
2	 问号列车	1:36.42

赛事预览: 奇迹男孩 包括1月27日一场1300米第3级让磅赛在内，今年于此地出战三次均争得

名次，今可扮演争胜主角。  勇心 上仗未能有作为，此前于1月12日此地同程的第3级让磅赛中

获得第4，值得多加留意。  魔法泰维 上仗未能有作为，此前于1月5日维沃的1500米第4级让磅

赛中获得季军，可跻身前列。  斯加珀斯 1月27日于此地一场1300米赛事中获得第5，此前于

1月14日此地一场1300米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，可与群驹一斗。

第  2 场	 8:55 PM	 (50,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 471417	希腊彗星	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 61	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 鲁热	 19.5%
2	 221743	米拉	 Millar	 60	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 蒙弗特	 7.3%
3	 112105	弗米希诺	 Fiumiccino (FR)	 59.5	 [	13]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
4	 619324	阿莱修斯	 Aloysius (FR)	 59.5	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 鲁热	 19.5%
5	 414106	特兹公主	 Princesse Trezy (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 小林聪	 7.7%
6	 341141	兰塔纳	 Lantana (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 迪克斯	 16.7%
7	 02323	我方抵达	 Nous Y Sommes (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
8	 305500	维泰斯	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 瑞斯	 8.7%	 肖塔尔	 10.3%
9	 72139	阿基坦	 Aquitain (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 嘉威兰	 10.5%
10	 8	木圈	 Timber Circle (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 6.4%	 拉利克	 4.0%
11	 455548	蔚蓝海鸟	 Blue Seabird (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 嘉威兰	 10.5%
12	 163202	威马佳迪	 Weemagatee (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
13	 413301	布拉尼	 Blarney	 56	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
14	 511206	克拉特	 Sir Crater (FR)	 55	 [	 3]	 沈迪格	 7.7%	 嘉威兰	 10.5%
15	 542601	卡瓦洛	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 53	 [	16]	 史卡尔	 9.1%	 伯丁	 7.7%
16	 48385	魅惑我	 Meme Toi (FR)	 51.5	 [	10]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
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15 16

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 4	阿莱修斯

	12	威马佳迪

	 6	 兰塔纳

	 7	 我方抵达

13	布拉尼	 100%
12	威马佳迪	 89%
15	卡瓦洛	 50%
1	 希腊彗星	 33%
5	 特兹公主	 33%

赛事预览: 阿莱修斯 近三仗皆争得位置，1月14日于此地一场2000米第2级让磅赛中获得第4，

今可力摘桂冠。  威马佳迪 1月20日于此地一场2400米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现出色，

擅长于各类途程作战，夺魁胜算大。  兰塔纳 上仗于11月3日枫丹白露一场2200米第3级赛事中

获胜，今休后复出，能有一番作为。  我方抵达 近四仗均表现不俗，1月15日于此地一场2200米

第3级让磅赛中获得季军，9月于草地获胜，可扮演争胜主角。

第  3 场	 9:30 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 5	亚历山大	 Aleksandrovka (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
2	 4	梅塔女王	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.2%
3	 63	卡拉玛	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 58	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
4	 753689	玩游戏	 Play The Game (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 7.7%	 伯丁	 7.7%
5	 9748	墨西娜雅	 Mexicana (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
6	 423080	玫瑰草原	 Rose Prairie (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 奥杜英	 10.8%
7	 44952	黑索利亚	 Black Solea (IRE)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.9%	 克迪尔	 13.8%
8	 3	邦邦巧克	 Bonbon Chocolat (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 小林聪	 7.7%
9	 	雪拉雅	 Shera (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 罗达(1.5)	 7.7%	 毕塔特	 10.4%
10	 	粉红热潮	 Pink Fever (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 杜奇诺(3.5)	 10.5%	 柏丁	 7.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 8	邦邦巧克

	 7	 黑索利亚

	 3	 卡拉玛

	 2	 梅塔女王

7	 黑索利亚	 67%
3	 卡拉玛	 33%

7	 黑索利亚	 33%
3	 卡拉玛	 33%

7	 黑索利亚	1:32.44
3	 卡拉玛	 1:33.28
4	 玩游戏	 1:33.45
2	 梅塔女王	1:35.18
6	 玫瑰草原	1:35.72

赛事预览: 邦邦巧克 12月19日于尚蒂伊一场1600米未夺标马赛事中获得季军，表现出色，今可

有良多进展，有望跻身前列。 黑索利亚 上仗于1月14日此地一场1500米未夺标马赛事中获得

亚军，现已循序渐进，值得尊敬。  卡拉玛 1月14日于此地一场1500米未夺标马赛事中获得

季军，表现不俗，值得多加关注。  梅塔女王 1月12日于此地一场1500米条件赛中获得第4，

展现出一定的实力，于此场合可与群驹一斗。

第  4 场	 10:05 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 0335	捷泽甘	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 彭塔	 10.2%
2	 0	教授之道	 El Professor (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 贺铭年	 7.2%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
3	 0	法瑞斯	 Fares (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 6.4%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
4	 65	水晶	 Kristal (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 杜利尔	 7.8%	 弗拉德	 9.0%
5	 42	优良太空	 Space Good (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
6	 0	阿龙	 Dragon	 58	 [	 2]	 吉洛特(3.5)	 0.0%	 巴德卡	 7.1%
7	 412780	圣露宁	 St Lunaire (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 加洛(3.5)	 10.6%	 伯丁	 7.7%
8	 6	法奥利欧	 Faolio (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 普罗宏	 5.8%
9	 478004	玛西姆斯	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 利尼尔	 18.3%
10	 98	帷幕升起	 Lever De Rideau (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 10.5%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
11	 	沃尔农	 Vernon (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 普罗沃	 12.2%	 巴伯罗	 10.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 5	优良太空

	 1	 捷泽甘

	11	沃尔农

	 9	 玛西姆斯

5	 优良太空	 67%
1	 捷泽甘	 17%

5	 优良太空	 67%
1	 捷泽甘	 17%

1	 捷泽甘	 1:32.27
5	 优良太空	1:33.57
9	 玛西姆斯	1:34.37
4	 水晶	 1:35.17
8	 法奥利欧	1:37.33

赛事预览: 优良太空 上仗于1月14日此地一场1500米赛事中，仅以微差屈居亚军，今可有良多

进展，有望力撼群驹。  捷泽甘 上仗于胶沙地未能有作为，此前于1月14日此地一场1500米

未夺标马草地赛事中获得季军，能有作为。  沃尔农 出自 Time Test 的未参赛阉马，其母曾

获胜一次，并在一场表列赛中争得位置，其由实力出色的马房调教，首度亮相可力拼到底。  

玛西姆斯 上仗于1月14日此地一场1500米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，可纳入投注考量。

02-02-2026 星期一

法国
凯尼斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     法国



第  5 场	 10:40 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 570040	美人绅士	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	 61.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 艾瓦雷	 0.0%
2	 219810	乐蒂奇迹	 Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 贺铭年	 7.2%	 杰苏	 8.8%
3	 503762	塔善卡	 Tashanka (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
4	 444955	力量王	 Showpower	 58.5	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 科克瓦	 5.4%
5	 321664	奇兹曼波	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 58	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 迪克斯	 16.7%
6	 117308	萨森小村	 Saxon Village (IRE)	 57	 [	 1]	 博斯奥	 7.4%	 杰苏	 8.8%
7	 223132	马鲁维	 Marlowe (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 7.7%	 伯丁	 7.7%
8	 000004	七天	 Sevenday (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
9	 657942	佩杜萨托	 Pertusato (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 普罗沃	 12.2%	 巴伯罗	 10.8%
10	 862213	沃夫	 Woff (GER)	 53.5	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 伯丁	 7.7%
11	 032605	乔普再来	 What Else Chop (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.1%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	奇兹曼波

	 9	 佩杜萨托

	 7	 马鲁维

	10	沃夫

9	 佩杜萨托	 67%
7	 马鲁维	 50%
5	 奇兹曼波	 46%
10	沃夫	 44%
11	乔普再来	 36%

4	 力量王	 43%
7	 马鲁维	 39%
5	 奇兹曼波	 33%
8	 七天	 33%
2	 乐蒂奇迹	 32%

9	 佩杜萨托	1:33.32
1	 美人绅士	1:34.95
7	 马鲁维	 1:35.05
4	 力量王	 1:35.87
10	沃夫	 1:36.00

赛事预览: 奇兹曼波 1月27日于此地一场1300米第3级让磅赛中获得第4，表现可圈可点，

今胜利在望。  佩杜萨托 1月12日于此地一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，今可

争得一席之位。  马鲁维 其能力出众，1月26日于此地一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，

势必不容忽视。  沃夫 近四仗皆争得位置，1月12日于此地一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，

值得多加关注。

第  6 场	 11:15 PM	 (16,300欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 660663	钻石路	 Diamond Road	 60	 [	10]	 罗达	 7.7%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
2	 525808	米亚茂	 Miaimaou (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 曼缇乐(2.5)	 4.7%	 维米尔	 7.2%
3	 709530	帕瓦库拉	 Parva Scurra (USA)	 59	 [	 7]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 10.5%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
4	 745036	拉巴赫	 Rabbah (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 9.8%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
5	 004000	鲍勃比杜	 Bob La Bidouille (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 德威拉	 1.8%
6	 061316	巴拉刚	 Balagan (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 拉巴特	 10.7%
7	 125637	尼森大师	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 拉巴特	 10.7%
8	 000072	玛拉伍德	 Mara Wood (FR)	 57	 [	13]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.7%	 嘉威兰	 10.5%
9	 347985	乌凯尔	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 9.7%	 利奇特	 8.5%
10	 813008	莫迪尔	 Moudir (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 萨莱斯	 14.3%
11	 629035	维诺	 Vino (FR)	 55	 [	 4]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
12	 000922	马尔康	 Marcan (FR)	 55	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 高文	 9.1%
13	 060000	美好天堂	 The Great Heaven (FR)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 6.9%	 斯盖德	 6.7%
14	 478070	力克乐洛	 Recoleros (FR)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 8.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 12	马尔康

	 1	 钻石路

	 9	 乌凯尔

	11	维诺

12	马尔康	 78%
1	 钻石路	 33%
10	莫迪尔	 24%
6	 巴拉刚	 17%
4	 拉巴赫	 17%

3	 帕瓦库拉	 29%
12	马尔康	 26%
6	 巴拉刚	 26%
7	 尼森大师	 21%
5	 鲍勃比杜	 20%

10	莫迪尔	 1:59.57
9	 乌凯尔	 2:01.41
4	 拉巴赫	 2:01.62
12	马尔康	 2:02.05
6	 巴拉刚	 2:02.38

赛事预览: 马尔康 上仗于1月17日一场此地同程的第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现相当出色，

今可扮演争胜主角。  钻石路 上仗于1月17日一场此地同程的第4级让磅赛中获得季军，今能

跑得接近。  乌凯尔 上仗于1月27日一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中名列第5，可与群驹一斗。  

维诺 上仗于1月17日一场此地同程的第4级让磅赛中获得第5，表现可圈可点，可力拼到底。
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